President: Kelly Hulburt
Commissioner: Rick Chappell

Deputy Commissioner: Brad Hulburt
Chapter AD: Jessica Hance

Asst. Chapter AD: Kelly Hulburt

Asst. Chapter AD: Amanda Ibarra
Cheer Coordinator: Emily Jeffrey
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760-524-7810
760-221-8918

760-275-0834
951-229-2857
760-524-7810
213-494-0534
760-912-2164

Team/Division Position Name Phone

Jr. Micro Black D1 Head Coach John Cabrera 760-985-8151
Head Team AD Tea Cabrera 442-365-3028
Asst. AD Julie Luna 909-704-2027

Micro Black D1 Head Coach James Hance 760-646-7800
Head Team AD Jessica Hance 951-229-2857
Asst. AD Leslie Moreno 760-662-0831

Micro Red D2 Head Coach Gabriel Alvizo 909-921-2998

Jr. Peewee Black D1

Jr. Peewee Red D2

Peewee Black D1

Head Team AD
Asst. Team AD

Head Coach
Head Team AD
Asst. AD

Head Coach
Head Team AD
Asst. AD

Head Coach
Head Team AD
Asst. AD

Priscilla Ramos
Maryanne Hostetter

Brad Hulburt
Kelly Hulburt
Lindsey Chappell

Mike Rodriguez
Melissa Rodriguez
Jasmine Ball

Robert Noy
Kori Siliezar

Makayla Mejia

626-324-9343
760-985-7516

760-275-0834
760-524-7810
760-628-9323

760-910-2770
909-251-3079
909-763-0184

760-953-4118
951-404-8414
760-220-1968


http://www.hesperiatrojans.com

Oak Hills High School
7625 Cataba Rd
Oak Hills, CA 92344

Game Day Phone
760-524-7810

NO CLEATS ALLOWED ON TRACK!!! Please enter the field from the south side gate on the visitor side.
Warm up area: Visiting team will warm up just to the south side of visitors bleachers. (#4 on the map)

** Once the team is on the field you will warm up on the North endzone near the scoreboard.

Check in Area: South side on the field behind the goal post. (#9 on map)

Enter/Exit Field: The gate all the way down to the end of the field. (#8 on map)

Restrooms: Located on the north side of the field near the scoreboard..

Stadium Seating: EZ-ups are allowed in stands. Do NOT block the announcer booth.

Full Snack Bar: We encourage your teams to patronize our snack bar. NO outside food, drinks or ice chests
are allowed in the stadium.

Field Passes: Approved SCJAAF current field pass is REQUIRED for entry onto track and/or field — NO
EXCEPTIONS. If anyone jumps over the fence onto the field, they will be kicked out of the stadium.
Teams are allowed one cooler for football players, and one cooler for cheer teams.

None of the following are allowed in the football stadium or on school campus: NO pets, NO Alcohol
and smoking (including E-Cigarettes / Vape materials) are not permitted anywhere on school property
(including parking lots). NO profanity, no fighting, personal coolers, sunflower seeds, shelled nuts,
gum, or outside food. NO noise makers of any kind are permitted per SCJAAF rules. NO DRONES

** Failure to follow our rules, will result in being removed from school property.

1 ENTRANCE
2 PARKING AREA
3 HOME TEAM WARM UP AREA
4 AWAY TEAM WARM UP AREA
5 AWAY TEAM
6 HOME TEAM
7 HOME TEAM ENTER FIELD
8 AWAY TEAM ENTER FIELD
9 CHECK- IN AREA




