

WWW.HESPERIATROJANS.COM

President: Kelly Hulburt 760-524-7810
Commissioner: Rick Chappell 760-221-8918
Deputy Commissioner: Brad Hulburt 760-275-0834
Chapter AD: Jessica Hance 951-229-2857
Asst. Chapter AD: Kelly Hulburt 760-524-7810
Asst. Chapter AD: Amanda Ibarra 213-494-0534
Cheer Coordinator: Emily Jeffrey 760-912-2164

Team name: TROJANS	Jersey color: WHITE W/I	BLACK& RED Pants Color: BL	ACK Helmet: BLACK
Team/Division	Position	Name	Phone
Jr. Micro Black D1	Head Coach	John Cabrera	760-985-8151
	Head Team AD	Tea Cabrera	442-365-3028
	Asst. AD	Julie Luna	909-704-2027
Micro Black D1	Head Coach	James Hance	760-646-7800
	Head Team AD	Jessica Hance	951-229-2857
	Asst. AD	Leslie Moreno	760-662-0831
Micro Red D2	Head Coach	Gabriel Alvizo	909-921-2998
	Head Team AD	Priscilla Ramos	626-324-9343
	Asst. Team AD	Maryanne Hostetter	760-985-7516
<u>Jr. Peewee Black D1</u>	Head Coach	Brad Hulburt	760-275-0834
	Head Team AD	Kelly Hulburt	760-524-7810
	Asst. AD	Lindsey Chappell	760-628-9323
<u>Jr. Peewee Red D2</u>	Head Coach	Mike Rodriguez	760-910-2770
	Head Team AD	Melissa Rodriguez	909-251-3079
	Asst. AD	Jasmine Ball	909-763-0184
Peewee Black D1	Head Coach	Robert Noy	760-953-4118
	Head Team AD	Kori Siliezar	951-404-8414
	Asst. AD	Makayla Mejia	760-220-1968

Oak Hills High School 7625 Cataba Rd Oak Hills, CA 92344 Game Day Phone 760-524-7810

NO CLEATS ALLOWED ON TRACK!!! Please enter the field from the south side gate on the visitor side.

Warm up area: Visiting team will warm up just to the south side of visitors bleachers. (#4 on the map)

** Once the team is on the field you will warm up on the North endzone near the scoreboard.

Check in Area: South side on the field behind the goal post. (#9 on map)

Enter/Exit Field: The gate all the way down to the end of the field. (#8 on map)

Restrooms: Located on the north side of the field near the scoreboard...

Stadium Seating: EZ-ups are allowed in stands. Do NOT block the announcer booth.

Full Snack Bar: We encourage your teams to patronize our snack bar. **NO** outside food, drinks or ice chests are allowed in the stadium.

Field Passes: Approved SCJAAF current field pass is REQUIRED for entry onto track and/or field – NO EXCEPTIONS. If anyone jumps over the fence onto the field, they will be kicked out of the stadium. Teams are allowed one cooler for football players, and one cooler for cheer teams.

None of the following are allowed in the football stadium or on school campus: NO pets, NO Alcohol and smoking (including E-Cigarettes / Vape materials) are not permitted anywhere on school property (including parking lots). NO profanity, no fighting, personal coolers, sunflower seeds, shelled nuts, gum, or outside food. NO noise makers of any kind are permitted per SCJAAF rules. NO DRONES ** Failure to follow our rules, will result in being removed from school property.



1 ENTRANCE
2 PARKING AREA
3 HOME TEAM WARM UP AREA
4 AWAY TEAM WARM UP AREA
5 AWAY TEAM
6 HOME TEAM
7 HOME TEAM ENTER FIELD
8 AWAY TEAM ENTER FIELD